e
(‘.ma 1281 17/63)

THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

I 00770 l

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

-~

I REFWRCTID 1O I

APPLICATOR PARTS LIST

TYPE

.Vz‘n Firg F%N

APAP INCORPORA

TED

HINGEBAR MARIK IIL

HARRISBURG, PENNA.

565508-1»

NO., DESCRIPTION REQ.] PARTNO. ||NO. DESCRIPTION iREQ. PART NO, CRIMPING DATA TERMINALS
1| # WIRE CRIMPER 1 [ 473070~] i 22 | Front Stab Bar 1 | 811006~1}| TO APPLY TERMINAL L2800 |
2| W _INS. CRIMPER 1 | 473128 43 | anvil Insert Spacer Spre  1H-207% 6059 1
3| m ANVIL 1 | 1222724 | 44 | Hinge Block and Stab 1| 81097)=]]|| WIRE SIZE | CRIMP HEIGHT wIRe et 61099~ |-
41 m ANVIL PweRR Insert 1| 8110461 || 45 Hin_ge Pin 1 1811007-111 20 .035 (73 203 63AR40
S| m SHEAR BLADE t 1| 8104752 || 4 ; j——tf3aohn-ad 18 .037 J7%-.263] .
6| ® REAR SHEAR PLATE . ! -1 11 811068-) [| 4 nge Bar Ass'y, 1| késghz-)il 16 .0L0 1723 262 e
7| ® SHEAR BLADE 30eeR Spring | 1 | 810410-1( 4 | Hinge Bar Spring. 2 |32384¢E,
8| m FRONT SHEAR PLATE 1| 388632~3 1| 4 | Strip Guide Stop 2 | 810417
- 91 REAR ANVIL SPACER PLT. - ¥ | Strip Hold Down 1 1810011 CRIMP | SIZE | TYPE| FEED
10 FRONT ANVIL SPACER PLT, 51 | Spacer~-Comp. Spring 2 | 811070-1] WRE 0o | $8R
11 - TOOL SPACER 52 | Cam Follower Holder 1 | 810kL09 INsUL, | 1O | O 510
12| . CRIMP SPACER : £ 53 | Cam Follower 1 | &eHBpsE || SLEEVED
= 13] _FRONT:STRIP ‘GUIDE 1 | 811052~3 |{ 54 | Spring Bracket 1 [ 810K1B ||'NSu-ATION RANGE |WIRE RANGE
g [el__gear STRIF GUIDE 1] 388621-) || 55 | Cam Follower Spring ™ 11 ! 810108 -110 - .170 20 - 16
5 R ~'L.‘ﬁ‘"f‘-_1~" R PR 56 H’ook HOlder 1 810h19 EPOUED VIEW 4 )
A R S Y 1 | 473828 57 | Shear Pick Up Hook ® |1 | 810416 o 3 A -6004 -3,- ‘
% g Y06 zastcaxknk Ram Ret, Pt 1 1465804-2 || 58 | Hold Down-Hinge Bar 1 | 811009.] || REMaRKsS: .
& lhw Au;.nmm Plate - | 1 | 811010~ || | Depressor Screw 1 |8106Lh2-1 .
8 ? | [ RexexeexProtective Plug| 1 | 231411 || € 1 Washer L 1376L82 End wire appl. *
gl,&‘_; {3917 APPLICATOR MOUNT ASSY. - - 61 | Feed Finger Spring &[] [810421-1 Assy. Dwgo. 565065 y
21" BASE PLATE! - 1 | 165238-1 || 62 | Dowel Pin 2 1030-5. , -.
u g 12y ~f.f.-»if,BA$E BLock _ 63 | Micro-Switch 11254961 *TEM ©3 _SHOULD BE :
2 |22} STRIP CUIDE PLATE 64 | Micro-Switch Cover 1 2726872 WIRED IN THE NORM-
g 23] M ANVIL HOLDER 1 | 810h23 65 | Bracket-Micro Switch 1 18110741 || ALLY CLOSED POSI\TION
24} " AUX. ANVIL HOLDER WHSGELR ANRRU&K o ‘ o
T25|" STRIPPER . - 66 | ConpmECTOR [ 227872 | ApPLICATION INST SHT
%] - STRIPPERMOUNT 67 | Hook Holder Screw 1 1810413 Yog-&01) &
27| RETAINER PLATE 68 | -pppd-Morh 35053 L 0.5 | -
. 8| STRIPPER MOUNT BRACKET 69 | Spacer (Anvil Holder) 1 811023 || M e N o RePLACEMER TR~ v ——d
g 2{ - STRIPPER BUSHING [ 70 | lead Wire Asaly. 1 1hA5918-1 —
% 2 30 STOCK DRAG 1 81106'3,5‘ S RAN Doug,l Pin 1 },65709__1 THIS APPLICATOR 15 TO BE USED ON e
g € |{31] SToCK DRAG HANDLE o [ 72 N e AMP-O.LECTRIC I-h7l273 3 1
g é kY] STOCK DRAG STUD s (REVL | REWS!ON RECORD DATE BY ECN Wﬂt"“".i" mreee= | DIST. i
2] § {{33] STOCK DRAG SPRING 2 | 810135 Y |EC ovs0-6066-05 1495 22H o 4 '.
34| . STOCK DRAG ADJ, SCREW ) oI ] SRG SERIAL NO. CATE SHIPPED “s‘}c‘/ -
35| - FEED FINGER HOLDER T [ 810131 Y2 [OE0 - 0602 R3-Q06G (19610 ] — : >
3| FEED FINGER 1 810422 2 | O150— 62D ~ D6 | 300 CUSTOMER NAME ANOD ADDRESS MK T
[/ |8 FEED FINGER TiP 1 | 810420 #1 [0/5D~hlo9-03 oz
38|  FEED FINGER SP&EER Stud 1 | 810jaha APR BT I
13%] BASE CASTING 11 570238 | 2=v ik
IV : ¥ s APPLICATOR SHEET
A e Momen T g0 1 o2

P

< oo



{

1

Au"’LlLMUR PAIHS LiS: (80U T, NUT, SCREW, WASHER ote.)

- -

A

ir F"":l’.’[ v“;‘:;.“:.“ N l'il l‘l:3N T .ixc LGTia '\ES. l’A‘IT!i’O R NO' DEICAIP 10N $H2E LT, 153: DAty o, N
= 201 Screw-Soc.ae'e. 8-32__ |.125 | L :3-210068/2h2 Screw-Soc,Set . |¥4-03 1.0 | 2 7-21007 7]
| 202| Screw-Soc.Sat 8-32 _|.125 | 1 {3-27006-5{2b3) Hub-Hex %-28 2| 21020-7}-
= 203] Screv-Soc.Hd.Cap 8.32 .50 2-21000-7204 - T ;
D 204 Nut-Hex. 10.32_ 1. 41| 21018.7248 Screw-Soc.Hd.Cap i0-32_ | .62 | 2 [3-21000-5] |
8 205| Washer-Flat - #0 1 | 21108-72L4 SCREW, SOL.. SET 10-3 2 |35 | 1-15-210062]
0 [206] Screw-Soc. Flat Hde §-32 I8 1 2 la.21003-72 . :
pu 207! Serew-Soe .Hd,Cap 632 .25 1 2 11.21000-82}8 : i |
3 208 Screw-Soc.Set, -Splfloa _8-327 ) .35 | 2 I4.21008-24249 = i
'95 200] Serew-Soc.Hd.Cap 420 VW00 2 | 2100052 i
z 220/ P3n-Ro11- 187 2,00 | 13-21029.7251 - : ]
8 ! 211] Screw-Soc .Sat-Salflon |83 22512 {4.21008.0252 : i
< 212} Screw-Soc, Set _ 10-32 | ,23 | 2 15220060253 -
o [ 213] Nut-Hex ’ 8.32 - 21 21018.4%5
2] ¢ 3 Sorew-Soc.Hd.Cap. = = == B-32 -] .33 {2 l2.21000.6225] -
E ¥ 1213] Screw-Rex. Hd.Cap 3/8-16 | .75 | 2 [2.21015.9256 -~ ~ 7
{ 236 . = 2L ;25_7 .
{ 217] screw-Soc.Hd.Cap 5/16-18 | 75 | 2-{1~21001L-8258 tut-Hex. "§-32 (1 ]21018-6, |
17 [218] pin-Rol2 250 11.€0 | 2 14-21029~7/259, Screw-Soc.Set-Selfloc Y20 -1.50 {1 [21009-8: -
. 1 +1219] Screw-Hex.Hd .Cap 37315 11.25 | 2 13-21015-2260 . - ; ol © "
i - [229] vasher-Flat-Special e -
- F o 1221] Screw-Sog . HA.Cap 4-20 .88 | 2 [21001-5 APPLICATOR ONLY TOTICLYDE
- |222]Screw-Soac. et - ¥-13 i1.00 §| 2 I4-21007- : . d |
V. [e2a]Se rew-Soc .#d.Cap 5/16-18 | .62 | 2 -21000 A1 R, :
2 24| Washer-Flst. .. ! 2 {210565-6] ¢ : . 2 —]
~ 225 Pin-Pol). 062 | .50 21028 X
' 1226| Screw-Sog Ha.Cap___ 310-32__1 .21 { 2 i7-21000-6
211 [227{ Screu-Soc.Butt.Hd. 832 _-{ .28 |3 |2.22002-1 - ,
gl |1 [228]Scren-Soc.Hd Cap ;//4:20 50 L1 1210012 HOTES: - . . ‘
2 «Soc Hd, - . .25 {1 19-21001- * E e
231, |esl]vashec-Flat R #6 4| 21108 1
98 232|Rut-Hex - 6~32 21 21 i
¥ 233| S reW-S06 HALaP o A0=32 1 38 1 2 1322 i "
1§ .- f2adiScrew-Sar id.Cap. . - Y20 | .50 12 L 22002 N
$|: 1235 Screw-Soc.Set 1420 38 11§ 210074
g 236 st i — x R :
t. [237] sorew-Sag.d.Cap 8-32 . | .25 |1 2-23000-5 . 1
‘( Z-&@“ e et oot e - o TIoaT et e o s
»~1239] Serew-800. HdaCan 8. 88_1 1 13-21000-d . A = . ;
| . o] Sorew-ses HaCap s oL Tosr o T 000 _ A e
| | s eir o Lo [ Dozest 2 o 24 5655061 |Fwa |k
2 B e st e e e i KA bttt e AT A Sl e e O N U
1 g : e CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | ~" |
21 &
£} @
2 ] o .
Il R e 2 : -



